

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30142/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in RSA No. 127/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

SOM NATH SETIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI SETIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 19/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT  
HON'BLE MR.JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Yadav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Anil K. Chopra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice on special leave petition as well as on  
prayer for interim relief.  
Dasti service is also permitted.

[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER

[SHASHI BALA VIJ]  
COURT MASTER