

d

ITEM NO.68

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30142/2008

SOM NATH SETIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI SETIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 06/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Setia,Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

Mr. Anil K. Chopra ,Adv

Mr. Ashwani Kumar ,Adv

Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Respondent No. 3 appeared through Dr. (Mrs.)Vipin  
Gupta, Advocate and seeks time to file counter affidavit. One  
week's time is granted to file counter affidavit.  
There is no request for counter affidavit by R-2 to R-4.

List the matter on 10.7.2009.

(ASHOK MENON)  
Registrar