

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30142/2008

SOM NATH SETIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI SETIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief))

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Sachit Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Anil K. Chopra , Adv
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta , Adv
Mr. Ashwani Kumar , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Service on respondents is complete. No prayer seeking time to file counter affidavit. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

aa

(Ashok Menon)
Registrar