

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).30142/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2008 in RSA No. 127/2006 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)
SOM NATH SETIA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAVI SETIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report))

Date: 06/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.
	Ms. Deepam Garg, Adv.
	Ms. Jyoti Sharma, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.
	Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. J. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Ashok Mehta & Shami Ali Khan, Adv.
	Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv.
	Mr. Ashwani Kumar & Abhay Sahai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned for the day with leave to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit during the course of the day. A copy of the same has already been served on the learned counsel appearing for the respondents.

The order of status quo to be continued in the meantime.
List on 7/10/2009.

(Sunil Kumar)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master