

| ITEM NO.MM-B

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6863 OF 2009

SOM NATH SETIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAVI SETIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/10/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra, Adv. (NP)
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv. (NP)
Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv. (NP)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon a mention being made by learned counsel for
the appellant, we direct that the following words may be
added on page 4 before the penultimate paragraph of our
order dated 7th October, 2009.

"In the present case, the impugned decree in the
Rajasthan Suit is based on admission and not on
compromise."

The order dated 07.10.2009 is accordingly modified.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

Court Master

(Indu Satija)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6863 OF 2009

Som Nath Setia

.... Appellant

Versus

Ravi Setia & Others

.... Respondents

O R D E R

Upon a mention being made by learned counsel for the appellant, we direct that the following words may be added on page 4 before the penultimate paragraph of our order dated 7th October, 2009.

"In the present case, the impugned decree in the Rajasthan Suit is based on admission and not on compromise."

The order dated 07.10.2009 is accordingly modified.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(ASOK KUMAR GANGULY)

NEW DELHI;
October 09, 2009